DOCKET NOS. UE-190529 AND UG-190530

1 hereby certify that I have this day served Puget Sound Energy’s Response to Commission

Staff Motion for Leave to File Supplemental Testimony to the following persons listed on the

Commissions Master Service List for Dockets UE-190529 and UG-190530, by electronic mail to the

email addresses listed below:

Commission Staff

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Harry Fukano

Joe Dallas

Daniel Teimouri

Jeff Roberson

Sally Brown

Jing Liu

Betsy DeMarco

Chris McGuire

Krista Gross

UTC Division of the

Attorney General's Office

621 Woodland Square Loop SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Phone: (360) 664-1186

Fax:  (360) 586-5522

Email :
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov;
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov
jing.liu@utc.wa.gov
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov
chris. mcguire@utc.wa.gov
krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel

Lisa Gafken

Nina Suetake

Carla Colamonici

Kevin Burdet

Chanda Mak

Public Counsel Section
Office of Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Phone: (206) 464-6595

Fax:  (206) 464-6451
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov
PCCSeaFF@atg.wa.gov
Carla.Colamonici@atg.wa.gov

Kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov

146513708.1




Attorneys for The Energy Project

Simon J. ffitch

Carol Baker

Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd. NE
Suite D3, Box No. 383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
Phone: (206) 669-8197
Email: simon@ffitchlaw.com
carol@ffitchlaw.com

The Energy Project
Shawn Collins

The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Ave.
Bellingham, WA 98225
Phone: (360)389-2410

Email: shawnC@oppco.org

Attorneys for AWEC
Tyler Pepple

Brent L. Coleman
Riley G. Peck

Jesse Gorsuch

Bradley Mullins
Davison Van Cleve PC
1750 SW Harbor Way No. 450
Portland, OR 97201
Phone: (503)241-7242
Fax:  (503)241-8160

Attorneys for Kroger
Kurt J. Boehm

Jody M. Kyler

Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry

36 East Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Phone: (513)421-2255

Fax: (513)421-2764
Email:
Kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com

Email: khiggins@energystrat.com
tcp@dvclaw.com

brmullins@mwanalytics.com

blc@dvclaw.com

rgp@dvclaw.com

jog@dvclaw.com

Kroger: NWEC

Kevin Higgins Wendy Gerlitz

Energy Strategies LLC Policy Director

215 South State Street Joni Bosch

Suite200 Senior Policy associate
Salt Lake city, UT 84111 NW Energy Coalition

(801) 355-4365

811 Ist Avenue South, Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: (206) 621-0094

Phone: (206) 735-2720

Email;

wendy@nwenergy.org
joni@nwenergy.org
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Attorneys for FEA
Rita Liotta

1 Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161, Room 8F

San Francisco, CA 94130
Phone: (415) 7343-4702
Fax:  (415)743-4700
Email: rita.liotta@navy.mil

FEA
Larry Allen
Kay Davoodi
Utility Rates and Studies Office
Naval Facilities Engineering Command — HQ
1322 Patterson Avenue, SE, Suite 1000
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5065
Phone: 202-685-3320
202-685-3319
Email: larry.r.allen@navy.mil
khojasteh.davoodi @navy.mil

Attorneys for Nucor Steel

Damon E. Xenopoulos

Shaun C. Mohler

Anne Guy

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.

1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW

8th Floor, West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20007-5201

Phone: (202) 342-0800

Fax:  (202)342-0807

Email: dex@smxblaw.com
scm@smxblaw.com
amg@smxblaw.com

Dated at Bellevue, Washington, this 3d day of December 2019. N “\
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